1569 (SURA)

Form <b>PTO-15</b> 95 (Rev. 09/04) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): PETER C. EKLUND	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 9 JUNE 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Street Address: TECHNOLOGY CENTER  BULLONG  City: UNIVERSITY PARK  State: PA  Country: USA Zip: 16802  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4-0			
Street Address: 96 52 RID GRANDE ROAD	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
City: RICHMOND	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>23229</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>699</u> Expiration Date <u>01/07</u>			
Phone Number: <u>80 4 / 7 4 0 - 6 8 2 8</u> Fax Number: <u>80 4 / 7 4 0 - 1 8 8 1</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: AUZVILLE 2@MSN. NET	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Quality alaman	12/03/04			
Signature  A UZVI LLE JACKSON JR  Name of Person Signing	Date			

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**RECORDED: 12/03/2004** 

1569 (SURA)

U. S. Serial No. <u>10/188,525</u>	_ D	ocket No	2002-2612
	ASSIGNMENT		
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligate PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY ("University University is designee. THE PENN STATE RESEAR representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and application for Letters Patent of the United States of Action 1981.	tions under my employm ty'), I, PETER C. EKL CH FOUNDATION, a	UND, hereby	sell, assign and transfer unto the
"Laser Ablation for	the Synthesis of Carbo	n Nanotubes	<b>3''</b>
signed by me on the date set forth below; and in and to renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexam and to any and all corresponding non-U.S. applications Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all country	unations of such applicat	tion and any t	U.S. patents issuing thereon; and it
I, request that any and all patents for said inventions be or to such nominees as it may designate.	issued to said assignee.	its successors	. assigns and legal representatives.
I agree that, when requested. I will, without charge to sa do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or conven all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee			
I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successor for any application for patent or other form of protection priority provided by the International Convention for the which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke authorization from me.	s. assigns and legal repro	esentatives or I by it or then	nominees, to invoke and claim n, the benefit of the right of
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be of file or like document which may be required in any coun assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any	right of priority provide	more particul:	arly in proof of the right of said
I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full ri	legal sensorontorius al-		
Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania, this 940 0	lay of	<u> </u>	, 200 <b>2</b> .
Witness. Fratten A Aire T.	Signed: Peter C. I		<u> </u>
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA :		·	
COUNTY OF CENTRE : ss:			
On this day of	, 2003, before me. personally known to be t said instrument as his fr	a Notary Pub he person who ee and volunt	olic in and for the county and ose name is subscribed to the ary act for the uses and purposes
Witness my hand and seal the day and year last a	bove given.		
Nota	ry Public		<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0498